

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).377/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA CLUB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent appeared. Further seeks time for counter
affidavit. On 6.5.2009 time was granted for counter affidavit, as
a last chance. No counter affidavit is filed.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar