

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 17053/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014
in SCA No. 30148/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GREEN ENVIRONMENT SERVICES
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The matter to be heard along with Civil Appeal No.

7497 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Renu Diwan)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.23
17:56:36 IST
Reason: