

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 20673/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2014
in TA No. 1194/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS
SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT TENNIS CLUB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as in the special leave petition.
The matter be tagged along with Civil Appeal No.7497
of 2012.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.28
10:05:30 IST
Reason: