

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4184 OF 2009 & 8207-8208 OF 2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CALCUTTA CLUB LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14th July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

" List after two weeks".

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4184 OF 2009

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent and is represented through Counsel. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate for the Appellant has on 18th January, 2016 filed Affidavit on behalf of Appellant but copy of the same has been served on Mr. V.N. Raghupathy instead of M/s Victor Moses & Associates, Advocate. Copies of the Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8207-8208 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are three Respondents and all are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.
M/s Victor Moses & Associates, Advocate.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate.