

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4377-4380/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI -I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF INDIA CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5157/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and)

C.A. No. 7259/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6601-6604/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8543/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2491/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2494/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 151/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2490/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4158/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.16

SLP(C) No. 4157/2016

17:06:40 IST

Reason:

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4156/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

-2-

Item No.60

Date : 16/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO. NO.4377-80/2015

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Deficit Court fee not filed by the appellant as per the valuation given in the petition of appeal. Four weeks time is granted, as requested.

C.A. No.5157/2015

Service on the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

Deficit Court fee not filed by the appellant as per the valuation given in the petition of appeal despite earlier order. Four weeks time is granted, as requested.

-3-

Item No.60

C.A. No.7259/2015

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent is granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit, as requested.

C.A. No. 6601-6604/2015

Respondent no.2 is granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service of respondent no.3 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter

be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the deficit court fee within four weeks time.

C.A. No. 8543/2015

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent is granted two weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.2490, 2491, 2494,151,4156,4157,4158 OF 2016

Time is extended by four weeks for filing counter affidavit by all the respondents.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar