

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7030/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS, SURAT-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAT DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement
of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the
respondent shall file the same within a period of 35
days
thereafter.

List again on 30.6.2016.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG

Date: 2016.03.31
16:48:40 SCT
Reason: