

iCA 4184/2009
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8207-8208 OF 2011
M/s. Bharath Electronics Officer's Appellant(s)
Club

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner of Respondent(s)
Commercial Taxes and Others

O R D E R

Ms. Babita Sant, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, submits that she has instructions not to pursue
the appeals.

In view of the aforesaid statement made at the Bar,
we do not perceive any reason to keep the matters alive on
the Board.

The appeals are disposed of as not pressed. No
order as to costs.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(Shiva Kirti Singh)
New Delhi;
April 28 , 2016.

ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.4 SECTION IIIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4184/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA CLUB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. Nos.8207-8208/2011

Date : 28/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Umraon Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

CA 8207-08/11 Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.

for M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4184 of 2009

Heard in-part.

Put up for further hearing next week.

Civil Appeal Nos.8207-8208 of 2011

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)