

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8355/2015

MUHAMMAD KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISHAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time for filing application for deletion of respondent No.3. Be filed within four weeks. Registry to process thereafter, as per rules.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar