

¶ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 8355/2015

MUHAMMAD KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISHAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent No. 3)

Date : 27/09/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is allowed. The
name of respondent No. 3 is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the appellant.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master