

\210ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION III B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).29484/2016

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL FOR HANDICRAFTS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Avadh K., Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5157 of 2015.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (MALAÂ KUMARIÂ SHARMA)

COURTÂ MASTER