

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6601-6604/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI, ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MATUNGA GYMKHANA, ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that spare copy has been filed.

Registry to verify and to proceed further.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala )

Court Master