

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 626/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI-IV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to deposit Ad-valorem court fee/deficit court fee within three weeks time.

List again on 21.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar