

bITEM NO.33 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Civil Appeal No(s). 5949/2016
COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX MUMBAI - I Appellant(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)

CRICKET CLUB OF INDIA
(with office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 6593/2016
C.A. No. 626/2017
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing legible copies of dim
annexures and seeking permission to file additional documents)
Date : 21/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.5949/2016
The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of
valuation within two weeks.
Parties may file statement of case within the statutory
period as time has not been expired.
C.A. No. 6593/2016
Fresh notice of lodgement of petition of appeal be issued
to the sole respondent.

Item No.33 -2-
Parties may file statement of case within the statutory
period as time has not been expired.
Deficit Ad-valorem court fee has been paid by the Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.
C.A. No. 626/2017
Sole respondent is duly represented.
Statement of case has not been filed by any of the
parties and statutory period has expired.
Deficit Ad-valorem court fee has not been paid by the Ld.
Counsel for the appellant. One more opportunity is granted
for the same within two weeks.
List again on 14.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar