

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No. 7497/2012

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE AND ORS. & ANR.

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANCHI CLUB LTD.

...Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO.6206/2016 TO BE LISTED ON 26.7.2017 BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1)

WITH

C.A. No. 5087/2017 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 321/2017 (X)

C.A. No. 6206/2016 (III)

Date : 26-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal no.7497/2012

Learned counsel for the parties have failed to file statement
of case within the statutory period.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Civil Appeal No.321/2017

All the respondents have been served no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Civil Appeal No.6206/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Civil Appeal No.5087/2017

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with postal remarks "Insufficient address". Hence, Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 7th September, 2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

PA