

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 21558/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRASS FIELD CLUB (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, stay)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Tetewal, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with C.A. No. 7497 of 2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master