

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 22530/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2016 in ST No. 56093/2016 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FEDERATION OF HOTEL AND RESTAURANT
ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (FHRAI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, stay)

Date : 04-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with C.A. No. 7497/2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master