

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7497/2012

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE AND ORS. & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANCHI CLUB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO.626/2017 and 3584/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3584/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 626/2017 (XIV)

Date : 25-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Keshav Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3584/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 626/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to pay the deficit court fee within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 12.12.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar