

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S)...../2017

DIARY NO(S) . 35291/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND
SERVICE TAX PUNE III

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

MAHRATTA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
INDUSTRIES AND AGRICULTURE

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.120886/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA
NO.120887/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
AND IA NO.120889/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant (s)

Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the appellant and
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.24977
of 2013.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER