

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 43513/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017 in A No. 55001/2013 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX DELHI I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORUM I AVIATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.180587/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180583/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.180581/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 03-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitya Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of Rs. 30,000/- as cost which shall be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No. 4377-4380/2015.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER