

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4184/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA CLUB LIMITED
[TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES]

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7497/2012 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 26883/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22909/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24977/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 4377-4380/2015 (XVII)

(IA No.872/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.876/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES IN CA NO. 4378 OF 2015 and IA No.881/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.882/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES IN CA NO. 4377 OF 2015 and IA No.2158/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.2159/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES IN CA NO. 4379/2015)

C.A. No. 5157/2015 (XVII)

(IA No.3024/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.3025/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6601-6604/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 7030/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 8543/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7259/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7924/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 33249/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 151/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2491/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2494/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2490/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4158/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4156/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4157/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5946/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6206/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5949/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6593/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 7366-7367/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 626/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10461/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10219/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 33377/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 3584/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5087/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 3819-3821/2017 (IV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 321/2017 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 3510/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 10674/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11224/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 18292-18294/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 20827/2017 (III)
(IA No.120886/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.120887/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.120889/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 72-73/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1758-1759/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 1760/2018 (III)

**C.A. No. 104/2019 (XVII)
 (IA No.180587/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.180583/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.180581/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)**

Date : 06-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gorsahani, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
 M/s PLR Chambers And Co., AOR**

**Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
 Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
 Mohammad Abdullah, Adv.**

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

**Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR
 Mr. Ranbir S. Chhillar, Adv.**

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. N. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by learned counsel for the parties, the
matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR