

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.5100/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-12-2017 in AN No. 89750/2014 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX MUMBAI I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATOSHRI ARTS AND SPORTS TRUST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34214/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.34213/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 07-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Vanshak Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8543/2015 and connected matters, if any.

In the meantime, the appellant is allowed to file a better affidavit explaining the delay in filing the instant appeal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR