

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 17219/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in ANO. No. 00469/2011, ANO. No. 00382/2012 and ANO. No. 40146/2014 passed by the Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai)

COMMISSIONER OF LTU, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHINDRA HOLIDAY AND RESORTS INDIA LTD.
THROUGH DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.83209/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.83207/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 02-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. M. Natraj, ASG.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Singh, Adv.
M/S. K J John and Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to Exchange Fee.

Tag the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 8543 of
2015.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR