

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20271/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COSMOPOLITAN CLUB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92713/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.92712/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 08-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.
 Mr. Nawab Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the appeal.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4184 of 2009.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER