

ITEM NO.102
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4184/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA CLUB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES]
IA No. 56116/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 56021/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7497/2012 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 26883/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22909/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24977/2013 (III)

C.A. Nos. 4377-4380/2015 (XVII)
(IA No.872/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.876/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES IN CA NO. 4378 OF 2015 and IA No.881/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.882/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES IN CA NO. 4377 OF 2015 and IA No.2158/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.2159/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES IN CA NO. 4379/2015)

C.A. No. 5157/2015 (XVII)
(IA No.3024/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.3025/2018-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF DIM ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 7030/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 8543/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7259/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7924/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 33249/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 151/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2491/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2494/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2490/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4158/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4156/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4157/2016 (III)
(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5946/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5949/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6593/2016 (III)

C.A. Nos. 7366-7367/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 626/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 33377/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 3584/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5087/2017 (XII)

C.A. Nos. 3819-3821/2017 (IV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 321/2017 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 10674/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 11224/2017 (XVII)

C.A. Nos. 18292-18294/2017 (III)

C.A. Nos. 72-73/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 104/2019 (XVII)
(IA No.180587/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.180583/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.180581/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 5100/2019 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34214/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.34213/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 5338/2019 (XVII)
 (IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 85465/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 85466/2019

C.A. Nos. 5215-5217/2019 (XVII)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 83209/2019)

Diary No(s). 20271/2019 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92713/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.92712/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 24-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties: Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
 Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
 Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Thakkar, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shamik Sajanwala, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Udayaditya Banarjee, Adv.
 Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Neerav Mainkar, Adv.
 Dhvani Mainkar, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Ajitsinh Jadeja, Adv.
 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
 Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruraj Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Shiva P., Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Mr. Devang Nanavati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Sadchith P. Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. V. Raghuraman, Adv.
Mr. K. Vaitheeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. M.H. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anil Wani, Adv.
For M/s. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Preteesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR
Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
 For M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Ojha, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
 Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. P.K. Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in C.A. No. 4184 of 2009 started his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent in C.A. No. 4184 of 2009 started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 25th September, 2019 as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
 BRANCH OFFICER